## OFFICE OF THE DISTRICT ELECTION OFFICER AIZAWL DISTRICT : AIZAWL

## (ELECTION BRANCH)

No. H.11011/21/2023-DEO(A)/

Aizawl, the 30th Nov, 2023.

## NOTICE

The following places are hereby designated as stationing location of Presiding Officers, Media and Medical Teams in each Counting Centre on **3.12.2023** as mentioned below:

| S1.<br>No. | Counting Centres                   | Officials          | Location                              |
|------------|------------------------------------|--------------------|---------------------------------------|
| 1          | DC Office, Aizawl                  | Presiding Officers | Basement of DC's<br>Office, Aizawl    |
|            |                                    | Media              | DM&R Branch                           |
|            |                                    | Medical Team       | Election Branch                       |
| 2          | Assembly Annexe                    | Presiding Officers | Conference Hall of<br>Assembly Annexe |
|            |                                    | Media              | Basement of LRS&WC Office             |
|            |                                    | Medical Team       | Basement of LRS&WC Office             |
| 3          | Govt. Aizawl College, Sikulpuikawn | Presiding Officers | Room No. 304 & 305                    |
|            |                                    | Media              | Faculty Lounge                        |
|            |                                    | Medical Team       | Faculty Lounge                        |

NAZUK KUMAR

District Election Officer, Aizawl District, Aizawl. Aizawl, the 30<sup>th</sup> Nov, 2023.

Memo No. H.11011/21/2022-DEO(A)//89 Copy to:

- 1. The Jt. Chief Electoral Officer, Mizoram, Aizawl.
- 2. All Returning Officers/ Asst. Returning Officers.
- 3. The Nodal Officer i/c Media for information.
- 4. Nodal Officer i/c Counting of Votes.
- 5. Nodal Officer i/c Observers.
- 6. All Presiding Officers for information.
- 7. Sr. Medical Supdt. Civil Hospital, Aizawl for information.
- 8. Website Manager to upload in the office Website.

( NAZUK KUMAR ) District Election Officer, Aizawl District, Aizawl.